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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of
the foregoing Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in Turtle
Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians, et al. v. North
Dakota State Legislative Assembly, et al., were sent via
Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3
copies were sent via Next Day Service and e-mail to the
following parties listed below, this 2nd day of February,
2024:

Scott K. Porsborg

Brian D. Schmidt

Austin T. Lafferty

Smith Porsborg

122 E. Broadway Ave.
Bismarck, ND 58503

(701) 258-0630
sporsborg@smithporsborg.com
bschmidt@smithporsborg.com
alafferty@smithporsborg.com

Counsel for Respondents

North Dakota Legislative Assembly, Senators Ray
Holmberg, Nicole Poolman, and Rich Wardner;
Representative Bill Devlin, Mike Nathe, and Terry B.
Jones, and former Senior Counsel Claire Ness

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive Franklin Square
(800) &90.5001 Suite 102 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E

www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



David R. Phillips

Bradley Neuman Wiederholt
Bakke Grinolds Wiederholt
300 W. Century Ave.

Bismarck, ND 58502

(701) 751-8188
dphillips@bgwattorneys.com
bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com

Counsel for Respondent Michael Howe, in his official
capacity as North Dakota Secretary of State

John Echohawk

Counsel of Record
Native American Rights Fund
250 Arapahoe Ave.
Boulder, CO 80302
(303) 447-8760
Jechohwk@narf.org

Counsel for Petitioners



All parties required to be served have been served.

State of Ohio
County of Hamilton

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on February 2, 2024.

ﬁm&m%ﬁ)mﬁ

Donna J. M001

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive

Suite 102

Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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Notary Public

[seal]

. \JOHN D. GALLAGHER

'* Notary Public, State of Ohio

: My Commission Expires
February 14, 2028



